SRR

PART e
UMBEE REV ESEST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1426125 —1 < —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
14261252 < — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
o 14261256 < —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
g 7— 14261251 < —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
e §| /- 1426125-2 < — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490525-3 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
= | 7—-1426125-6 K< — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426125 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72
. /= 14261257 E - - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
=z — 2121212122 231477 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
= — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524 —1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69 .
S 68
a — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- — 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
- — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
oz — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
% — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
O - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR,SHC(M4X8)INS DISC 62
< CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS — 2l 1212122 2-18092 70 SCR.SET(M5X20)DRAG o
= [ TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT S B 15024 SCR,BHC(MAXTO)ANVIL oL
O : — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
g CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 58
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.22 — 0.50mm? 57 |
“ [INSUL | 1.40 [.055 IN] F 1.10-1.70 [.043—.067 IN] S L T A e 15586807 PAWL, FEED 22
= | IRE STRIPLENGTH | ATPE NS TRUCTION 1] — 444 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
3.00—-3.50 [.118—.138 IN]C___ = 408—8322 @ — | 2 2 | 2 2 | 2 | 2 9-18023—6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN 53
_ _ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
ATPEPRLMEPAELC 114-5250 B an 7_5EEE§95 IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 8112425 BUMPER,<HO>LDDO\NN 51
@ — |1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
TERMINALS APPLIED — | = |1 — | = |1 — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE <FEED 30 >& 40 mm ST 48
— | 1 — | 1 1 — | 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
1122543 _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 132099923 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46 | C
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
~ ~ - ~ - — | 7 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-23 RAM 44
_ _ _ _ _ — |1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
~ ~ - ~ - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
— — - — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024—6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 41
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2324711 BALL, STEEL 40
— — — — — — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—22278=7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- _ - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
WIRE [ CRIMP HEIGHT S \ PIN PN & — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 354777—1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
SliZE Ej e @ SEEEEEEEEERE 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
mm?* AWG b = : LENGTH [N T T T 690212—1 POST, RAM 35 |
0.50mm? 1.06 +0.05 [.042 £002 IN] | 3-354779-8 [.3180] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209346 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0.30mm? 0.96 +0.05 [.038 =*.002 IN] | 4-354779—6 [.3220] @Y — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
0 29 mm? 0.84 10.05 [.033 002 IN] | 5-354779—7 [.3275] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
_ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- - - — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073—1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
_ _ _ 28
_ B B — 21212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— |1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 | 5
_ _ _ — |1 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ ~ B — | 1 — | 1 1 — | 1 690472 —2 STRIPPER 22
— - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
_ _ — | 4| 4| 4 4| 4| 4 18025—-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- - - — | = |1 — | = |1 — 690472—1 STRIPPER 19
: — : O E
B B B :Q\ 1 — 1 — — 1 — 13586084 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT il 12
4586573 L1426125 ‘ 7
= 13
5 T — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
% = ‘ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 11
%E% A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. \P/ — — | = | 1 1 — | 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
8§§ M 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. . A — 1 1 1 1 1 1 462006—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
2325 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A LI 7 T A B 12133520122 | ANVIL 5
gggg SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A R 2406412 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) ;
§g§§ 4. APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114—5250 HAS T w w w w w S —AREEA9—0 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR (FRONT) =
o253 AN INSULATION HEIGHT REQUIREMENT. BN T IR T I I I 238011—7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 1
it 1\ 1 2 | 2| 2 1 1 1 1366753—1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lgee 2
SSLE 1\ 1 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 1-456402-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
;igi VIEW B ROTATED 180° —T771=76|—72|—71 -6 | -2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
fgéi% POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE [ PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE PARTS LIST
003 £ , QTY REQD PER ASSY
é%ﬂ% I DWN 07DECOQ | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
%%53 ’_'%] M.CLIFFORD i -
— = AR
:57E e | e e e
8w E— 0 PLC Electronics e
ggid _/ @g ;Etg i;m [.02 IN] ZA&ACKHURST
%ioﬁ e i SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
z@%; K |ECR-10-016337 8-2010 | MY | CB hworsz = — — — - — —
g%gg 66 P | LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE 7J7 _ AW 1426125 1 OF 1 K
e (/e | ; | 5 5 4 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING ‘

08




